
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031555-2023 

Contract

Insites Data Platform - Mini Tender via DPS ESC23239

ENERGY SYSTEMS CATAPULT LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031555

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040f18  

Published 26 October 2023, 9:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ENERGY SYSTEMS CATAPULT LIMITED

7Th Floor, Cannon House,18 The Priory Queensway

BIRMINGHAM

B46BS

Contact

Jim Owen

Email

procurement@es.catapult.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7967337541

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031555-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031555-2023
mailto:procurement@es.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

08705784

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://es.catapult.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Energy Innovation & CDR&I

https://es.catapult.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insites Data Platform - Mini Tender via DPS ESC23239

Reference number

ESC/23/307

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The mission of Energy Systems Catapult (ESC) is to support the UK government and industry
in transforming the energy sector to deliver on the promise of net zero carbon by 2050. A
critical challenge is reducing the carbon from non-domestic energy use. 

Through work on Modern Energy Partners (MEP), and other projects, Energy Systems
Catapult (ESC) believe that data could hold the key to addressing challenges faced by non-
domestic sites seeking to decarbonise. Without real data, site operators have little
confidence on the potential saving that a prospective site decarbonisation project could
make. For projects that are carried out, there is still difficulty in understanding and
demonstrating what benefit has been delivered or how this compares to similar sites.

To address this need, ESC is developing the InSite proposition. At the heart of this
proposition, is the InSite data platform which will collect, aggregate, and process data from
non-domestic sites to support policy makers, innovators, and investors. ESC has been
granted funding to develop a data platform that will gather energy and other contextual data
from a range of sources, process it and provide outputs that allow building and
decarbonisation intervention archetypes to be mapped, benchmarks developed, and the
typical performance of energy assets understood. It is proposed that this will be based on a
mixture of static and live feeds of data, offering insights to changes in energy consumption.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As above

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 85

Price - Weighting: 15 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract was awarded following a comprehensive Mini Tender process utilising an
advertised DPS Framework Agreement. https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030911-2022

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030911-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030911-2022


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANDigital Ltd

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08761455

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T22:13:03+0100
	TCPDF




